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TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC.’S 
APPEARANCE AND REQUEST 

FOR NOTICE 
 

 
 Pursuant to Utah Code 54-10a-301, Administrative Rule R746-100-5, and the December 

2, 2010 Notice of Agency Action in this docket, TracFone Wireless, Inc. (“TracFone”) hereby 

enters its appearance in this docket and requests that copies of all pleadings, filings, 

correspondence and notices be sent to the following: 

   Gary A. Dodge, #0897 
   HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
   10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
   Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
   Telephone:  (801) 363-6363 
   Facsimile:   (801) 363-6666 
   Email: gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 



and to: 
 
   Mitchell F. Brecher 
   GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
   2101 L Street, NW, Suite 1000 
   Washington, DC 20037 
   Telephone: (202) 331-3100 
   Facsimile:  (202) 261-0152 
   Email: brecherm@gtlaw.com  
 

TracFone requests service of any and all documents or notices by electronic mail to the 

email addresses provided above, in accordance with Rule 5, Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, as 

provided by Utah Admin. Code R. 746-100-1(C). 

The Notice of Agency Action invites parties to identify issues to be addressed in this 

docket in addition to those set forth in the Notice of Agency Action.  TracFone has not identified 

any such additional issues at this time.  However, it reserves the right to seek inclusion of 

additional issues in response to issues identified by other parties and discovery that may be 

conducted during the course of this proceeding. 

DATED this 20th day of December 2010. 

 

       /s/  _______________________    
Gary A. Dodge,  
Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc. 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 20th 
day of December, 2010, on the following: 
 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General  
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
Attorneys for DPU 
 
Casey Coleman 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Herbert M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
ccoleman@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
Attorneys for OCS 
 
Cheryl Murray 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, Suite 200 
PO Box 146782 

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT 84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 
Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 
Katharine H. Kinsman 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
kkinsman@utah.gov 
 
Sherman Roquiero 
Department of Community and Culture 
324 South State Street, Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-9302 
sroquiero@utah.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

/s/ _____________________________ 
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